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Subject: EQ Sand & Grading
From: Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations

Date Prepared:

November 2, 2021

Meeting Date:

November 16, 2021

History:

The surface of the EQ main arena has reached its useful life and is in need of grading,
sand and decomposed granite to restore it.

Staff
Recommendation:

| recommend Doug Porcello

Support for
Recommendation:

Doug Porcello provided the most reasonable quote for the work being done.

Committee
Recommendation:

N/A

Financial Impact/
Budget Source:

Estimated cost on reserve
Labor
Wash Plaster Sand

Decomposed Granite
10% contingency

Total Cost

Remining on Reserve Estimate

$29,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,644.80
$3,867.00
$1,688.07

$17,199.87

$15,058.74

Desired Board
Action:

IPerson Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez

General Manager: Alfred Logan
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