

Spring Valley Lake Association Board Action/Information—Open Session

BAI 21/11/03

Subject:	EQ Sand & Grading
From:	Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations
Date Prepared:	November 2, 2021
Meeting Date:	November 16, 2021
History:	The surface of the EQ main arena has reached its useful life and is in need of grading, sand and decomposed granite to restore it.
Staff Recommendation:	I recommend Doug Porcello
Support for Recommendation:	Doug Porcello provided the most reasonable quote for the work being done.
Committee Recommendation:	N/A
Financial Impact/ Budget Source:	Estimated cost on reserve \$29,000.00 Labor \$8,000.00 Wash Plaster Sand \$3,644.80 Decomposed Granite \$3,867.00 10% contingency \$1,688.07 Total Cost \$17,199.87 Remining on Reserve Estimate \$15,058.74
Desired Board Action:	
Person Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez General Manager: Alfred Logan	